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   AGE CLASS DAY TIME Feb. 

Activity Code 
April 

Activity Code 

TOTS 

  (ages 4-5) 

Beginner Mondays 
 

Fridays 

4:00-4:30pm 
 

4:00-4:30pm 

7636 
 

8001 

7638 
 

8013 

CHILD 

  (ages 6-8) 

Beginner Mondays 
 

Fridays 

4:30-5:30pm 
 

4:30-5:30pm 

7747 
 

8008 

7753 
 

8014 

YOUTH 

  (ages 9-12) 

Beginner Mondays 
 

Fridays 

5:30-6:30pm 
 

5:30-6:30pm 

7748 
 

8009 

7754 
 

8015 

JUNIORS  

  (ages 13-15) 

Beginner Mondays 
 

Fridays 

6:30-7:30pm 
 

6:30-7:30pm 

7749 
 

8010 

7755 
 

8016 

ADULTS 

  (ages 16+) 

Beginner 
 

Mondays 
 

Fridays 

7:30-8:30pm 
 

7:30-8:30pm 

 
-------- 

 
-------- 

7672 
 

8017 

 

Sessions begin weeks of February 25 & April 15 
 

$72 for 1 hour each week for 6 weeks ($108 for non Cobb residents);  

$36 for Tots – ½ hour/week for 6 weeks ($54 for non Cobb residents) 

 

Registration begins January 28  
All classes are held at Terrell Mill Tennis Center, (770) 644-2771. 

Register at Terrell Mill Tennis Center, 480 Terrell Mill Rd, Marietta, 30067 
 or online at www.cobbparks.org & go to Online Registration     



2019 

Visit our website for Cobb Parks & Rec.’s latest information and to sign up for the Cobb Parks & Rec.’s monthly e-news. 

 

 

 
 

See our website at 

www.cobbparks.org 

  TENNIS CLASS COURSE DESCRIPTION 

 

AGE CLASSIFICATIONS: 

Tots: ages 4-5         Child: ages 6-8        Youth: ages 9-12      Juniors: ages 13–15      Adults: ages 16 & older 
 

CLASS DESCRIPTION: 

This course gives novice players the skills, confidence and knowledge to 

begin playing. The goal of each class is to introduce one or more skills 

necessary to play tennis while keeping the development simple enough to 

build confidence.  
 

COMPETITION: 

Opportunities for beginner level competition includes league play (ALTA, USTA, & Cobb Tennis League), Round Robin 

Socials, & N.T.R.P. tournaments. 

• ALTA/USTA teams:  Leagues each season (winter, spring, summer, fall) with new beginner teams formed each season. 

• Cobb Tennis League:  Adult leagues offered in spring and fall. 

• Round Robin Socials:  Friday nights throughout the year. Schedule is available at tennis centers. All levels of social play. 

                                              

TENNIS CLASS INFORMATION 

   Register for a class online at www.cobbparks.org or in-person at Terrell Mill Tennis Center.  

• Cobb Tennis Centers offer tennis classes each quarter with 6 one-hour sessions (6 half-hour sessions for 

Tots). Registration begins at a designated time and continues until the classes are filled. 

• Classes have 4 - 8 students. Students in classes with less than the minimum registered will be given the 

option of meeting for fewer classes, switching to another class, credit for the next session offered, or a 

refund. 

• In case of bad weather conditions, the instructor will make a decision on whether or not to hold the class. 

The instructor will notify the tennis center. If you have any doubt about the weather conditions, please 

call Terrell Mill Tennis Center. 

• In case of cancellations for any other reason, every effort will be made to contact students. (Example: 

instructor illness/injury). Please be sure that we have your daytime and nighttime phone numbers. 

• Cancelled classes will be made up at the regularly scheduled time by extending the session another week 

when possible, or by an agreed time between instructor and students. 

• No refunds will be given after 7 days prior to the start of the session. 

 

2019 CLASS SCHEDULE  

 

SEASON STARTING WEEK REGISTRATION 

Winter January 7 November 27, 2018 

Spring February 25 & April 15 January 28 

Summer June 3 & July 22 April 23 

Fall Sept. 9 & Oct. 28  August 6 

 

In order that the department assures 

compliance with ADA (Americans with 

Disabilities Act), please make the staff who 

work with the program/facilities aware of 

any specific physical or service accessibility 

need, so that we can reasonably 

accommodate your request. 
 

http://www.cobbparks.org/

