

AGE	CLASS	DAY	TIME	Feb. Activity Code	April Activity Code
TOTS	Beginner	Mondays	4:00-4:30pm	7636	7638
(ages 4-5)		Fridays	4:00-4:30pm	8001	8013
CHILD	Beginner	Mondays	4:30-5:30pm	7747	7753
(ages 6-8)		Fridays	4:30-5:30pm	8008	8014
YOUTH	Beginner	Mondays	5:30-6:30pm	7748	7754
(ages 9-12)		Fridays	5:30-6:30pm	8009	8015
JUNIORS	Beginner	Mondays	6:30-7:30pm	7749	7755
(ages 13-15)		Fridays	6:30-7:30pm	8010	8016
ADULTS	Beginner	Mondays	7:30-8:30pm		7672
(ages 16+)		Fridays	7:30-8:30pm		8017

# Sessions begin weeks of February 25 & April 15

\$72 for 1 hour each week for 6 weeks (\$108 for non Cobb residents); \$36 for Tots -  $\frac{1}{2}$  hour/week for 6 weeks (\$54 for non Cobb residents)

## Registration begins January 28

All classes are held at Terrell Mill Tennis Center, (770) 644-2771. Register at Terrell Mill Tennis Center, 480 Terrell Mill Rd, Marietta, 30067 or online at www.cobbparks.org & go to Online Registration







#### TENNIS CLASS COURSE DESCRIPTION

#### **AGE CLASSIFICATIONS:**

Tots: ages 4-5 Child: ages 6-8 Youth: ages 9-12 Juniors: ages 13-15 Adults: ages 16 & older

#### **CLASS DESCRIPTION:**

This course gives novice players the skills, confidence and knowledge to begin playing. The goal of each class is to introduce one or more skills necessary to play tennis while keeping the development simple enough to build confidence.



#### **COMPETITION:**

Opportunities for beginner level competition includes league play (ALTA, USTA, & Cobb Tennis League), Round Robin Socials, & N.T.R.P. tournaments.

- ALTA/USTA teams: Leagues each season (winter, spring, summer, fall) with new beginner teams formed each season.
- Cobb Tennis League: Adult leagues offered in spring and fall.
- Round Robin Socials: Friday nights throughout the year. Schedule is available at tennis centers. All levels of social play.

Visit our website for Cobb Parks & Rec.'s latest information and to sign up for the Cobb Parks & Rec.'s monthly e-news.

### **TENNIS CLASS INFORMATION**

- \* Register for a class online at <a href="https://www.cobbparks.org">www.cobbparks.org</a> or in-person at Terrell Mill Tennis Center.
- Cobb Tennis Centers offer tennis classes each quarter with 6 one-hour sessions (6 half-hour sessions for Tots). Registration begins at a designated time and continues until the classes are filled.
- Classes have 4 8 students. Students in classes with less than the minimum registered will be given the
  option of meeting for fewer classes, switching to another class, credit for the next session offered, or a
  refund.
- In case of bad weather conditions, the instructor will make a decision on whether or not to hold the class.
   The instructor will notify the tennis center. If you have any doubt about the weather conditions, please call Terrell Mill Tennis Center.
- In case of cancellations for any other reason, every effort will be made to contact students. (Example: instructor illness/injury). Please be sure that we have your daytime and nighttime phone numbers.
- Cancelled classes will be made up at the regularly scheduled time by extending the session another week when possible, or by an agreed time between instructor and students.
- No refunds will be given after 7 days prior to the start of the session.

2019 CLASS SCHEDULE				
SEASON	STARTING WEEK	REGISTRATION		
Winter	January 7	November 27, 2018		
Spring	February 25 & April 15	January 28		
Summer	June 3 & July 22	April 23		
Fall	Sept. 9 & Oct. 28	August 6		

In order that the department assures compliance with ADA (Americans with Disabilities Act), please make the staff who work with the program/facilities aware of any specific physical or service accessibility need, so that we can reasonably accommodate your request.